NTC thermistors for
inrush current limiting
Leaded and coated disks, P27 series
Series/Type: B57127P0***M301
Date: July 2019
© TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Inrush current limiters

25 C)

Ordering code
0.5 30 24 1300 3500 16000 200 0.011 B57127P0508M301
1 30 22 1300 3500 16000 200 0.013 B57127P0109M301
2 23 16 1300 3500 16000 200 0.022 B57127P0209M301
5 20 12 1300 3500 16000 200 0.033 B57127P0509M301
7 17 11 1300 3500 16000 200 0.045 B57127P0709M301
10 15 9 1300 3500 16000 200 0.058 B57127P0100M301
1) For details on the capacitance Ctest please refer to "Application notes", chapter 1.6.
Inrush current limiters
ICLs
B57127P0***M301
P27
Page 3 of 19
Reliability data
Test Standard Test conditions R25/R25